
2020 San Diego State Baseball

Overall Statistics for San Diego State (as of Feb 22, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 5-1   Home: 3-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 1-1   MW: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

ORR, Ryan  . 3 7 5 6-6 24 5 9 2 0 0 3 11  . 4 5 8 0 0 3 0  . 3 7 5 0 1 1-3 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

WALTERS, Anthony  . 3 3 3 6-6 21 4 7 1 0 1 6 11  . 5 2 4 3 1 4 0  . 4 4 0 0 0 1-1 4 11 2  . 8 8 2

RUDICK, Matt  . 2 8 0 6-6 25 6 7 1 0 1 5 11  . 4 4 0 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 15 1 0 1.000

JARVIS, Mike  . 2 5 0 6-6 24 6 6 2 0 1 1 11  . 4 5 8 2 1 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 3-5 16 0 0 1.000

HENDRIE, Wyatt  . 2 5 0 6-5 20 1 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 2 5 0 2 1 5 2  . 3 4 8 0 0 0-0 51 9 2  . 9 6 8

LEONHARDT, Brian  . 2 3 8 6-6 21 4 5 0 0 1 4 8  . 3 8 1 3 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

SCHMITT, Casey  . 2 2 7 6-6 22 1 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 2 2 7 4 0 2 0  . 3 4 6 0 0 0-0 6 8 1  . 9 3 3

MILLER, Caden  . 0 0 0 6-6 15 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 3 1 6 0  . 2 1 1 0 1 0-0 14 14 2  . 9 3 3

--------------------

CRUCE, Jacob  . 5 5 6 4-2 9 0 5 0 0 0 4 5  . 5 5 6 0 0 1 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 0-0 14 1 3  . 8 3 3

JOHNSON, Deron  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

FONDTAIN, TJ  . 5 0 0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

FEIN, Jaden  . 1 5 4 5-4 13 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 5 4 0 0 3 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 0-0 25 3 0 1.000

ALAMILLO, David  . 0 0 0 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

LOPEZ, Devyn  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

JONES, Avery  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

GUZMAN, Jonny  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

TIBBETT, Ricky  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

O'SULLIVAN, Casey  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

EDEN, Aaron  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

BROWN, Tre  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

WINSTON, Christian  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

MELTON, Troy  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

KAAGAN, Noah  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

PAREDES, Michael  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

FLORES, Jacob  . 0 0 0 3-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 6 6 199 30 53 6 0 4 29 71  . 3 5 7 20 5 33 2  . 3 4 8 0 2 6-10 159 57 13  . 9 4 3

Opponents  . 2 3 6 6 203 24 48 8 1 1 20 61  . 3 0 0 21 6 55 1  . 3 2 2 3 4 4-7 150 65 4  . 9 8 2

LOB - Team (46), Opp (54). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

FLORES, Jacob  1 . 0 4 1-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 8.2 8 2 1 5 13 1 0 0  . 2 3 5 0 1 0 0 0

MELTON, Troy  1 . 6 4 2-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 11.0 6 2 2 5 12 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 2 0 0 1

PAREDES, Michael  3 . 8 6 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 9.1 10 5 4 2 9 1 1 0  . 2 6 3 0 0 0 1 0

--------------------

WINSTON, Christian  0 . 0 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 3 1 0 4 9 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1

SCHMITT, Casey  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 3 5.2 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0  . 1 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

TIBBETT, Ricky  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JONES, Avery  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEONHARDT, Brian  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BROWN, Tre  2 . 4 5 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 1 3.2 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 1

O'SULLIVAN, Casey  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 0  . 5 7 1 1 0 0 2 1

EDEN, Aaron 10.80 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 6 4 2 2 1 0 0  . 3 5 3 0 2 0 0 0

GUZMAN, Jonny 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 7 2 5-1 6 6 0 0/0 4 53.0 48 24 16 21 55 8 1 1  . 2 3 6 4 6 0 3 4

Opponents  4 . 6 8 1-5 6 6 0 0/0 0 50.0 53 30 26 20 33 6 0 4  . 2 6 6 8 5 0 0 2

PB - Team (2), JOHNSON, D. 1, HENDRIE 1. SBA/ATT - HENDRIE (3-6), PAREDES (1-2), GUZMAN, J. (1-1), MELTON (0-1), JOHNSON, D.

(1-1), TIBBETT (0-1), BROWN, T. (1-1), EDEN (1-1).



2020 San Diego State Baseball

Overall Statistics for San Diego State (as of Feb 22, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

FEIN, Jaden 28 25 3 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

JARVIS, Mike 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

RUDICK, Matt 16 15 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

FONDTAIN, TJ 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

FLORES, Jacob 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

JOHNSON, Deron 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0

MELTON, Troy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

LOPEZ, Devyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

KAAGAN, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ALAMILLO, David 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

O'SULLIVAN, Casey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HENDRIE, Wyatt 62 51 9 2  . 9 6 8 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 1 0

MILLER, Caden 30 14 14 2  . 9 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

SCHMITT, Casey 15 6 8 1  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

WALTERS, Anthony 17 4 11 2  . 8 8 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

CRUCE, Jacob 18 14 1 3  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ORR, Ryan 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PAREDES, Michael 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

BROWN, Tre 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

LEONHARDT, Brian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GUZMAN, Jonny 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

TIBBETT, Ricky 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

JONES, Avery 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

WINSTON, Christian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

EDEN, Aaron 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 229 159 57 13  . 9 4 3 3 4 3  . 5 7 1 2 0

Opponents 219 150 65 4  . 9 8 2 2 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


